Menu

Benefit Cosmetics Voluntarily Recalls Gimme Brow Eyebrow Gel

Benefit Cosmetics is committed to the highest levels of quality and doing what’s right for our customers.

Out of an abundance of caution, we are initiating a voluntary recall of our Gimme Brow product after discovering that recent batches of the product did not meet our stringent quality standards.

If applied in its normal usage on the brows, the Gimme Brow product doesn’t involve any risk. However, if it comes into contact with the eyes, it could lead to eye irritation.

We recommend that you stop using the product. For a full refund of the Gimme Brow product, please contact Benefit Cosmetics using the contact details below.

Contact Benefit Cosmetics by email or phone:

- GimmeBrowInfo@benefitcosmetics.com
- 1800 817339 (Toll Free Ireland Number)

We sincerely regret the inconvenience this recall may cause.

List of products included in the recall:
• Gimme Brow – All Shades
• Gimme Brow mini – All Shades
• Beauty School Knockouts
• Sunday My Prince will Come 
• Golden Gate Glam Holiday Set
• Head Over Hills Holiday Set
• Eye Heart Holiday Set
• Glam Francisco Holiday Set
• The Great Brownanza Holiday Set